2060

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 413—continued
APPROVALS—continued

No. 79

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part

Ref.

List No.

Effective

From

To*

CH
H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

84.21.029
84.22.009

84.22.009

84.30.029

84.30.029

84.49.009

84.59.059

84.61

Components for VAL watering-cups
Cranes, self-propelled or peculiar to fitting to self-
propelled chassis, excluding hook block
assemblies:
EXCLUDING:
(1) Cranes fitted to or designed for fitting to
standard tractors
(2) Cranes designed to run on rails
(3) Hydraulic crane attachments designed for
fitting to motor vehicles or tractors and
having a maximum lifting capacity not
exceeding 10455 kg at 1.68 m
Table top and slat band chain: .
EXCLUDING:
Steel, acetal, nylon or polypropylene straight
running slat band chain not exceeding
85 mm wide of hinge type construction
Hulling, paring, polishing, seeding, snipping, ston-
ing or washing machines, peculiar to use in fruit
or vegetable preparing, but not suited for use
in hospitals, hotels, institutions, and domestic
homes:
EXCLUDING:
Vegetable peelers or potato machines
Machines for the preparation and processing of
dough in making bread, cakes, biscuits and
similar bakers® wares:
EXCLUDING:
(1) dough dividers
(2) donut dispensers
(3) dough mixer developers, peculiar for use in
bakeries
Williams and James Pacebreaker hydraulic concrete
and rock breaker:
EXCLUDING:
Pacebreaker power unit
Metal parts of cleaners, viz:
Teijo washers
Cocks and valves:
EXCLUDING:
(NOTE—This approval does not cover taps,
bibcocks, or fire hydrants)
(1) Penstocks, floodgates
(2) Valves, gate, of the following types:
(a) Stainless steel 76 mm to 458 mm
(3in. to 18in) or; cast iron
76 mm to 356 mm (3 in. to 14 in.)
specifically designed for use with
pulp or paper stock
(b) Brass, 12mm (}in.) and 19 mm
G in)
(©) 9 mm to 102 mm (% in. to 4 in.) of any
kind of bronze
(d) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464,
other than outside screw and
yoke types, sizes 51 mm (2in.),
63.5 mm (2} in.), 102 mm (4 in.),
150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.)
(¢) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, with
indicators, sizes 76 mm (3in.),
100 mm (4in.), 150 mm (6in.),
200 mm (8 in.)

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

202089A
201961C

201962A

201963K

201964H

201965E

202090E
201942G

1/3/80
1/7/78

1/12/78

1/7/78

1/7/78

1/1/79

1/3/80
1/7/78

30/6/83
30/9/83

31/3/84

30/9/82

30/9/85

30/9/84

30/9/85
30/6/86



