THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 413-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
CH H.O.	84.21.029 84.22.009	Components for VAL watering-cups Cranes, self-propelled or peculiar to fitting to self-propelled chassis, excluding hook block assemblies:	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	202089A 201961C	1/3/80 1/7/78	30/6/83 30/9/83
		EXCLUDING: (1) Cranes fitted to or designed for fitting to standard tractors (2) Cranes designed to run on rails						
		(3) Hydraulic crane attachments designed for fitting to motor vehicles or tractors and having a maximum lifting capacity not exceeding 10455 kg at 1.68 m						
н.о.	84.22.009	Table top and slat band chain: EXCLUDING: Steel, acetal, nylon or polypropylene straight running slat band chain not exceeding	Free	Free	10	201962A	1/12/78	31/3/84
н.о.	84.30.029	85 mm wide of hinge type construction Hulling, paring, polishing, seeding, snipping, ston- ing or washing machines, peculiar to use in fruit or vegetable preparing, but not suited for use	Free	Free	10	201963K	1/7/78	30/9/82
		in hospitals, hotels, institutions, and domestic homes: EXCLUDING: Vegetable peelers or potato machines	Free	Free	10	201964Н	1/7/78	30/9/85
н.о.	84.30.029	Machines for the preparation and processing of dough in making bread, cakes, biscuits and similar bakers' wares: EXCLUDING: (1) dough dividers	Tree	1160		20190111	27.770	:
		(2) donut dispensers (3) dough mixer developers, peculiar for use in bakeries						
Н.О.	84.49.009	Williams and James Pacebreaker hydraulic concrete and rock breaker: EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	10	201965E	1/1/79	30/9/84
WN	84.59.059	Pacebreaker power unit Metal parts of cleaners, viz:	Free	Free	10	202090E	1/3/80	30/9/85
н.о.	84.61	Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING: (NOTE—This approval does not cover taps,	Free	Free	10	201942G	1/7/78	30/6/86
		bibcocks, or fire hydrants) (1) Penstocks, floodgates (2) Valves, gate, of the following types:					-	
		(a) Stainless steel 76 mm to 458 mm (3 in. to 18 in.) or; cast iron 76 mm to 356 mm (3 in. to 14 in.)						
		specifically designed for use with pulp or paper stock (b) Brass, 12 mm (½ in.) and 19 mm						
		(3/4 in.) (c) 9 mm to 102 mm (3/8 in. to 4 in.) of any kind of bronze						
		(d) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, other than outside screw and yoke types, sizes 51 mm (2 in.),						
		63.5 mm (2½ in.), 102 mm (4 in.), 150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.) (e) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, with indicators, sizes 76 mm (3 in.),	·		-			
		100 mm (4 in.), 150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.)						